# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BEHRINGER Spezielle Studiotechnik GmbH		09/18/2003	CORPORATION: GERMANY

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Red Chip Company Ltd.	
Street Address:	Trident Chambers, Wickhams Cay	
City:	Road Town, Tortola	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75219541	ULTRADRIVE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312/321-4200

Email: officeactions@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph T. Kucala, Jr. c/o Brinks Hofer

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12114/54

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Joseph T. Kucala, Jr. c/o Brinks Hofer 455 N. Cityfront Plz. Dr., Ste 3600 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph T. Kucala, Jr.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002761 FRAME: 0144

Total Attachments: 2 source=Agreement Assignment1#page1.tif source=Agreement Assignment2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002761 FRAME: 0145

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made the 18th day of September 2003

Between BEHRINGER Spezielle Studiotechnik GmbH, of Hanns-Martin-Schleyer-Str. 36-

38, 47877 Willich-Münichheide II, Germany, (formerly with an address at Otto-Brenner-Str. 4

D-47877 Willich-Münichheide II, Germany) a corporation organised and existing under the

laws of Germany (hereinafter called "Assignor") of the one part And Red Chip Company Ltd,

of Trident Chambers, Wickhams Cay, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, a

corporation organised and existing under the laws of British Virgin Islands (hereinafter called

"Assignee") of the other part.

**WHEREAS** 

The Assignor has made an application to register the "ULTRADRIVE"

trademark filed in the US Patent and Trademark Office on 30th December 1996 under Serial

No. 75/219,541 (hereinafter called "Mark").

2. The Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer all its rights, title and

interests in and to the said Mark including the benefits of the said trademark application to

the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter appearing.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

1. For good and valuable consideration the receipt of which the Assignor hereby

acknowledges, the Assignor, as owner hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee the full

and exclusive right, title and interests in and to the said Mark, including the said

trademark application and any registration for the Mark, common law rights in the Mark,

goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, and the right

to sue and recover for past and future infringement of the Mark, all to be held by the Assignee,

for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit.

2. The Assignor covenants that it has full rights so to do, and agrees that it will

communicate to the Assignee and its successors and assigns, any facts known to the

Assignor with respect to the said Mark, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful

papers, make all rightful declarations or oaths, and do everything lawfully possible to aid the

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002761 FRAME: 0146

Assignee and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the ULTRADRIVE trademark in the United States or any other country.

3. The Assignor further covenants with the Assignee that the Assignor has not done or knowingly suffered or been a party to or privy to any act or thing whereby the Assignor is prevented from assigning the said Mark.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF** the parties hereto have executed this Assignment Agreement the day and year first written above.

Signed by	) /
Frank Theilmann	) 714/
Officer	)
For and on behalf of	)
BEHRINGER Spezielle	)
Studiotechnik GmbH	)
Signed by	
Denis Sek Sum	) Soft
Director	)
For and on behalf of	)
Red Chip Company Ltd.	)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002761 FRAME: 0147

**RECORDED: 12/10/2003**